PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG SEAN DEAN	10/12/2020
LYNN EDWARD ROSZEL	10/14/2020
SCOTT RICHARD WILSON	10/12/2020
ERIK STEVEN HAUGARTH	10/13/2020
JAN SIMON REUNING	10/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEAN TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	4117 BILLY MITCHELL DRIVE
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10027227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8662012030 Email: docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL Address Line 1: 24610 KINGSLAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2296.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE	
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Slope Compensation Assignment (2020.10.15)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056660 FRAME: 0096

506733895

source=Slope Compensation Assignment (2020.10.15)#page2.tif source=Slope Compensation Assignment (2020.10.15)#page3.tif source=Slope Compensation Assignment (2020.10.15)#page4.tif source=Slope Compensation Assignment (2020.10.15)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056660 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

(1)	Craig Sean Dean	of Addison State of Texas, USA
(2)	Lynn Edward Roszel	of Addison State of Texas, USA
(3)	Scott Richard Wilson	of Addison State of Texas, USA
(4)	Erik Steven Haugarth	of Addison State of Texas, USA
(5)	Jan Simon Reuning	of Addison State of Texas, USA

have invented certain improvements in "POWER SUPPLY WITH DIGITALLY VARIABLE SLOPE COMPENSATION CIRCUIT" for which: We have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on December 4, 2017 as Application Serial No.15/830,773; Issued July 17, 2018 as Patent No. 10,027,227, and

WHEREAS, Dean Technology Inc. (Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive, Addison, Texas, 75001 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 056660 FRAME: 0098 AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name; Residence Address:	Craig Sean Dean 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001	profession and the second seco
Dated: 10/12/202#		1 1 Je
		Inventor Signature
Dated: <u> 10 13 -೨0 ೨೦</u>		B, C:WK
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Witness Signature
		Witness Name: <u> </u>
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lynn Edward Roszel 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001	
Dated:		
A. 60 VA. 60.		Inventor Signature
Dated:		
Ar Sch Sch Sch Sch		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name:

Craig Sean Dean

Residence Address:

4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001

Dated:	
	Inventor Signature
Dated:	
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name;
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lynn Edward Roszel 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001
Dated: 10/14/20	
Dated: 10/14/2020	Inventer Signature Witness Signature
	Witness Name: <u>Mill Sha</u> Risze

Attorney Docket No. 2296.003

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Richard Wilson 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001	3
Dated: 10 (12/2020		Inventor Signature
<u></u>		Witness Signature Witness Name: Stefamie Wilso
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Erik Steven Haugarth 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001	•
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jan Simon Reuning 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001)
Dated:		
		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Scott Richard Wilson 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001)
Dated:		Inventor Signature
Dated:		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
Fourth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Erik Steven Haugarth 4117 Billy Mitchell Drive Addison, Texas, 75001	
Dated: 10-13-2020		Inventor Signature Sentimental
		Witness Signature Witness Name: Perrick Harreli
Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jan Simon Reuning 4117 Billy Mitchell Driv Addison, Texas, 7500	
Dated: 10-13-202	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature
Dated: 10-13- 202	20	Miness Signature

Witness Name: MICHAEL ROBENSON